Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ACCIONO THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDAIN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empire Today, LLC		106/22/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph Cannon
Street Address:	1724 Rose Villa Street
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91106
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3583855	EMPIRE SOLAR
Registration Number:	3581142	EMPIRE SOLAR SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3122012000 Phone:

Email: pedersen@wildman.com Correspondent Name: Sandra Scavo Pedersen Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E1254.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Scavo Pedersen
Signature:	/sandra scavo pedersen/

900163469 **REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0986**

Date:	06/01/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment (Empire)1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of June 22, 2009, between Empire Today, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and Joseph Cannon ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service marks listed below, (collectively, "the Marks") which are used in connection with the operation of Assignor's business; and

Mark	U.S. Registration Number
EMPIRE SOLAR	3,583,855
EMPIRE SOLAR SOLUTIONS	3,581,142

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and the registrations for the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each of the Marks and the registrations for the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Agreement has been executed as of the day and year first above written.

Empire Today, LLC

By:

Name: STEVE SILVERS

Title: CED

1990245-1

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0988